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Evergreen Park Elementary School District 124

Legal notice

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Special Meeting of the Board of Education of School District Number 
124, Cook County, Illinois, is scheduled for Wednesday, August 4, 2021 at 6:00 PM.

Location:
Administrative Building - Multi Purpose Rooms Live streamed at www.d124.org
2929 W. 87th Street
Evergreen Park, Illinois 60805

Dated this 2nd Day of August, 2021

Evergreen Park Elementary School District 124

Board of Education Special Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, August 4, 2021

REVISED
I. CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER
II. ROLL CALL
III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
IV. APPROVE THE AGENDA (Additions or deletions to the agenda may be made at this time)
V. 2021-2022 School Year Update from Ms. Allie Grazevich and Ms. Maritza Rivera, Union Co-Presidents
VI. PUBLIC COMMENTS (on agenda/non-agenda items, limited to 3 minutes) If you wish to

address the Board, complete an information card (found by the sign-in sheet) and turn your
card in to Ms. Sonia Hernandez, Executive Assistant to the Superintendent/Board Secretary.

VII. 2021-2022 School Year Mitigation Updates 
A. Statement from Mrs. Colleen Klimczak, Board President
B. Presentation by Dr. Jenna Woodland, Superintendent of Schools

VIII. ACTION ITEMS
A. Personnel Recommendations:

1. Additions:
a. Rosemary Scanlon, Registrar, Residency and Extended Day Assistant Coordinator, effective 

August 3, 2021
b. Lindsey Medema, 3rd Grade Teacher - SW, effective August 18, 2021
c. Camie O'Shea, 5th Grade Teacher - SW, effective August 18, 2021
d. Mayra Villanueva, 8th Grade Math Teacher - CMS, effective August 18, 2021
e. Darlene Ireland, 7th Grade Science Teacher - CMS, effective August 18, 2021
f. Katie Roe, Physical Education Teacher - SW, effective August 18, 2021
g. Anna Kadlub-Bukowski, District Nurse, effective August 2021

2. One Year Interns for the 2021-2022 School Year:
a. Mayyada Winters, School Social Worker Intern - CMS, effective August 23, 2021
b. Quenton Anderson, School Social Worker Intern - CMS, effective August 23, 2021

3. Resignation with Intent to Retire:
a. Julie Rego, School Secretary - NE, effective June, 2022

4. Resignations:
a. Sara Gulino, 2nd Grade Teacher - NW, effective July 21, 2021
b. Jillian Heinrich, 5th Grade Teacher - NE, effective July 22, 2021
c. Kelsey Conrad, 6th Grade Science Teacher - CMS, effective July 23, 2021
d. Martha Robinson, Special Education Teacher - CMS, effective July 27, 2021
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e. Daisy Song, 8th Grade Math Teacher - CMS, effective July 28, 2021
B. Approve 2021-2022 SY Return to School Plan Resolution 

IX. ADJOURN MEETING – The next Regular Meeting of the District 124 Board of Education
is on August 18, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Administrative Building, Evergreen Park, IL.

 


	Agenda
	I. CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER
	II. ROLL CALL
	III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
	IV. APPROVE THE AGENDA (Additions or del
	V. 2021-2022 School Year Update from Ms.
	VI. PUBLIC COMMENTS (on agenda/non-agend
	VII. 2021-2022 School Year Mitigation Up
	VII.A. Statement from Mrs. Colleen Klimc
	VII.B. Presentation by Dr. Jenna Woodlan
	VIII. ACTION ITEMS
	VIII.A. Personnel Recommendations:
	VIII.A.1. Additions:
	VIII.A.1.a. Rosemary Scanlon, Registrar,
	VIII.A.1.b. Lindsey Medema, 3rd Grade Te
	VIII.A.1.c. Camie O'Shea, 5th Grade Teac
	VIII.A.1.d. Mayra Villanueva, 8th Grade 
	VIII.A.1.e. Darlene Ireland, 7th Grade S
	VIII.A.1.f. Katie Roe, Physical Educatio
	VIII.A.1.g. Anna Kadlub-Bukowski, Distri
	VIII.A.2. One Year Interns for the 2021-
	VIII.A.2.a. Mayyada Winters, School Soci
	VIII.A.2.b. Quenton Anderson, School Soc
	VIII.A.3. Resignation with Intent to Ret
	VIII.A.3.a. Julie Rego, School Secretary
	VIII.A.4. Resignations:
	VIII.A.4.a. Sara Gulino, 2nd Grade Teach
	VIII.A.4.b. Jillian Heinrich, 5th Grade 
	VIII.A.4.c. Kelsey Conrad, 6th Grade Sci
	VIII.A.4.d. Martha Robinson, Special Edu
	VIII.A.4.e. Daisy Song, 8th Grade Math T
	VIII.B. Approve 2021-2022 SY Return to S
	IX. ADJOURN MEETING – The next Regular M

